 Accessories
9-4
Rev.00 (2017-10) Errors excepted.
#clean
Protection head guards the working channel
Optimal force transmission
Enhanced cleaning efficiency thanks to dense bristles
RACOON Brush
Conscientious and reliable cleaning
Racoon cleaning brushes ensure optimal force transmission when
cleaning your endoscope. The distal protection head reliably
guards the working channel. The dense brush structure makes
cleaning even more effi  cient.
Errors excepted.
Accessories
9-5
Rev.00 (2017-10)
RACOON Brush Cleaning brushes
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Brush Length ø Working
Channel
Unit
CLE1-B1-30-16-100 500458 For bronchoscope, 1 brush 3 mm 100 cm 2,0 - 2,8 mm 50
CLE1-B2-30-16-100 500459 For bronchoscope, 2 brushes 3 mm 100 cm 2,0 - 2,8 mm 50
CLE1-G1-30-16-180 500468 For gastroscope, 1 brush 3 mm 180 cm 2,0 - 2,8 mm 50
CLE1-G1-50-18-180 500469 For gastroscope, 1 brush 5 mm 180 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
CLE1-G2-50-18-180 500471 For gastroscope, 2 brushes 5 mm 180 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
CLE1-C1-50-18-230 500460 For colonoscope, 1 brush 5 mm 230 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
CLE1-C1-65-18-230 500462 For colonoscope, 1 brush 6 mm 230 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
CLE1-C2-50-18-230 500464 For colonoscope, 2 brushes 5 mm 230 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
CLE1-C2-30-16-280 500463 For colonoscope, 2 brushes 3 mm 280 cm 2,0 - 2,8 mm 10
CLE1-V2-016 500480 For endoscope valve intake, 2 brushes 11 mm | 5 mm 16 cm - 10
CLE1-V2-016-50 502339 For endoscope valve intake, 2 brushes 11 mm | 5 mm 16 cm - 50
CLE1-C4-18-230 502496 For colonoscope, 1 brush,
distal protection ball
5 mm 230 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
CLE1-C6-18-230 502497 For colonoscope, 2 brushes,
distal protection ball
5 mm 230 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
CLE1-D2-18-230 502498 For colonoscope and endoscope valve
intake, 2 brushes, distal protection ball
10 mm | 5 mm 230 cm 2,0 - 4,8 mm 50
Cleaning brushes colonoscope kit
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Brush Length ø Working
Channel
Unit
CLE1-KIT-COLO 502279 Cleaning brushes colonoscope kit
including:
 1 CLE1-C2-50-18-230
  For colonoscope, 2 brushes
 1 CLE1-V2-016
  For endoscope valve intake,
  2 brushes
5 mm
11 mm | 5 mm
230 cm
16 cm
2,0 mm
-
50